B. FormoNic FIRST INFORMATION REPORT First information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS Dist Purulia Sub-Divn Thalda PS Joypur Year 2022 FIR No. 75/22 Date 26 05/22 i) Act. IPC Sections. 447/325/427/506 ii) Act. Sections. iii) ActSectionsiv) Other acts & Sections a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 1293 Time 18:25L b) Occurrence of Offence: Day. Tuesday Date 24/05/22 Time 8:301/05/20.
c) Information received Date 26/05/22 Time 18:25h G.D. No. 1293 at the P.S. Type of Information: Written / Oral typed Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Approx 15km North East from PS b) Address. Manakchita po-Baragram ps-Joypwi Dist-pwillia

Beat No. Anchar IV Baragram-ILNO-75 c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S......District..... Complainant / Informant : a) Name Sudip Baneryel
b) Father's / Husband's Name Late Dhanapati Baneryee
c) Date / Year of birth d) Nationality Indian
e) Address Manakchita, Baragram ps - Joypwi Dist-purula
Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars Birtinchi Sahis Attach separate sheet, if necessary): SJO-Binay Sahis
of Baragram po-Baragram
ps-Joypur Dist-purculia Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant..... Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required) : Total value of properties.stolen/involved..... Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :.... FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The Original typed complaint of the complainant which is treated as FIR is attached herewith. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s... 447 / 325 / 427 506 IPC egistered the case and took up the investigation/directed SI Dibakar Kuri to take up the estigation/transferred to P.S......on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the nplainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.

Sudip Banersee

ignature / Thumb impression of the

omplainant/informant

Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with room Name Sumana Kar JOYPUR P.S.

Rank PLSI of Police Dat-Purulie (W.B.)

Number if any.....



RAMKRISHNA MAHATO MEMORIAL TEACHERS' TRAINING COLLEGE

Run by Kankidih Mahali Para Adibashi Yuba Kalyan Trust Recognized by NCTE (ERC)

Affiliated to West Bengal University of Teachers' Training Education Planning and Administration (WBUTTEPA)

AT: MANAKCHITA, P.O. - BARAGRAM, P.S. - JOYPUR, DIST.- PURULIA (W.B.), PIN- 723103

E-mail ID: rmmttcollege@gmail.com, rkmmttcsecretary@gmail.com

Web Site: https://www.rmmttcollege.org.in/

Phone No. 8159848090, 9547213839

Ref. No.: RMMTTC/Joypur PS/2022/43

Date: 26.05.2022

To

The Officer-in-Charge Joypur Police Station, Joypur Dist: Purulia, West Bengal



Subject: Complain lodged against Birinchi Sahis.

Sir/ Madam,

I being the Secretary Sri Sudip Banerjee would like to inform you that on dated 24.05.2022 at about 8.30 AM the terminated staff of the institution namely Birinchi Sahis illegally entered into the institution premises by jumping over the main gate and entered into college premises and damaged one UPS which causing financial loss to Rs. 3200/- of the institution and he entered into my office and used filthy and abusive language to me and assaulted me with fists and blows by which caused pain to my chest and thereafter he with the help of iron rod attempted to commit murder aiming to my head and anyhow in order to save my life tried to resist the assault and I sustain bleeding injury on my hand.

The incident had been witness by:

- Bishnu Choudhary, Vill.- Mirdha, PO- Sardha, PS- Pindrajora, Bokaro, Jharkhand, Pin- 827013
- Ashari Mahato, Baragram, Tola- Parbardih, PS- Joypur, Dist.- Purulia, WB, Pin- 723103 2)
- Sudhir Sahis, Baragram, Tola- Manakchita, PS- Joypur, Dist.- Purulia, WB, Pin- 723103

It is pertained to mention have that prior to the incident said terminated staff Birinchi Sahis, S/o Binay Sahis, Address- Baragram, P.O- Baragram, P.S- Joypur, Dist.- Purulia, PIN-723103, tried to cause assault to me (Secretary) and damage to the property of the institution.

I am not able to submit this complain on that day because of my injury. So I submitting this complain today. In such circumstances, I request you to take legal steps against the aforesaid person according to Law.

Ramkrishna Mahato Memorial Teachers' Training College

Sudip Baneriee (Secretary)

S/O- Late Dhanapati Banerjee

Manakchita, Baragram, PS- Joypur, Dist.- Purulia,

West Bengal, Pin-723103

Your faithfully. Sudip Baneslee.

Secretary

Al Marshelm Pillian

12 drd - 26/092